Form PTO-1595 REC( 1-31/92	OF 08-30-20	Patent and Trade
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	10329952	inal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of Conveying Part(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving pa
BB-O-Matic Enterprises, LLC		Name: Andre Baritelle
Execution Date(s): <u>July 28, 2006</u>		Internal Address:
	_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 263 Ravens Rid
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Agreement	City: <u>Sequim</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip:
☐ Merger ☐ Change o	f Name	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive order 9424, Confirmat	ory License	Additional names(s) & address(es) att
Other <u>Bill of Sale of Personal F</u>	Property	☐ Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):	nt is being filed together with a new a
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s)
11/111,247		(5) (5)
	. /	
Additional numbers attached: 🗌 Yes	No	Additional numbers attached: 🗓 Yeş
<ol><li>Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be it</li></ol>	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: 1
Name: <u>George G. Grigel</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
nternal Address: Wells St. John P.S.		Enclosed
Street Address: <u>601 W. First Avenue, S</u>	uite 1300	Authorized to be charged to deposit
Dity: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>9920</u>		8. Deposit account number 23-0925
	1-0060	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: <u>Andre Baritelle</u>
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: <u>263 Ravens Ridge Road</u>
	City: <u>Sequim</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98382</u>
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached:
	☐ Yes No
1	ent is being filed together with a new application.
Ī	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached: Tyes
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
ŀ	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number 23-0925
L	
,	SPACE
1	
_	23 Au 2006
	Siguráture Date <sup>y</sup>

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 08/29/2006 DBYRNE 00000167 11111247

01 FC:8021

9. Signature.

40.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

DO NOT USE THIS

BB2\001\AS3.doc

George G. Grigel

3

## SPOKANE COUNTY SHERIFF PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

SPOKANE, WA 99260

## **BILL OF SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY**

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

Output

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, I, Ozzie D. Knezovich, Sheriff of Spokane County, Washington, for and in consideration of the sum of Five Thousand and no/100 dollars (\$5,000.00), to me paid by Andre Baritelle, hereinafter referred to as purchaser, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have this day sold and by these presents do bargain, sell and convey to the purchaser, all the right, title and interest of the judgment debtor, BB-O-Matic Enterprises, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, in and to the following described personal property, to wit:

Any and all personal property owned by BB-O-Matic Enterprises, LLC or in which BB-O-Matic Enterprises, LLC claims an interest including, but not limited to all intangible personal property consisting of: inventions disclosed in US Patent application entitled "Explosive Training Device" Serial No. 11111241 filed 4/20/05 in the US Patent and Trademark Office, all rights to the pending Patent application evidencing said inventions, all rights to the assignment of said inventions and Patent application filed 4/20/05 in the US Patent and Trademark Office; all trademarks, trade names, copyrights (registered or unregistered), trade secrets or intellectual property rights of whatever nature.

PATENT REEL: 018242 FRAME: 0191 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described personal property to the purchaser, its heirs, executors, and assigns.

BECAUSE, Under and by virtue of the Writ of Execution issued out of the Superior Court of the State of Washington, in and for Spokane County, I duly levied on the above described personal property of the judgment debtor therein named, and that I duly advertised said personal property to be sold at public auction and;

BECAUSE, At the time and place appointed, I duly offered the personal property for sale at public auction, Andre Baritelle, was the highest and best bidder.

THEREFORE, all the right, title and interest of the judgment debtor in and to the above described personal property was struck off and declared by me to be sold to the purchaser.

Dated at Spokane, Washington, this 28th day of July, 2006

RECORDED: 08/28/2006

SPOKANE COUNTY SHERIFF

By Lite M. Shumback, Deputy

PATENT REEL: 018242 FRAME: 0192